
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE - 1 

Dockets UE-220066 and UG-220067 (consolidated) 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

I hereby certify that I have this day served the attached Confidentiality Agreement 

upon the persons and entities listed below by electronic mail. 

 

DATED at Olympia, Washington this 17th day of February, 2022. 

 

/s/ Elizabeth M. DeMarco 

Legal Assistant 

Office of the Attorney General 

Utilities and Transportation Division 

P.O. Box 40128 

Olympia, WA 98504-0128 

(360) 664-1191 

betsy.demarco@utc.wa.gov 

 
For PSE 
Sheree Strom Carson 
Pamela J. Anderson 
Donna L. Barnett 
David S. Steele 
Ryan C. Thomas 
Byron C. Starkey 
Perkins Coie LLP 
10885 N.E. Fourth Street 
Bellevue, WA 98004-5579 
425-635-1422 
scarson@perkinscoie.com 
pjanderson@perkinscoie.com 
dbarnett@perkinscoie.com 
dsteele@perkinscoie.com 
rthomas@perkinscoie.com 
byronstarkey@perkinscoie.com 
psedrs@perkinscoie.com 
 
For Public Counsel 
Lisa Gafken 
Assistant Attorney General 
Public Counsel Section 
Office of Attorney General 
800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000 
Seattle, WA  98104-3188 
(206) 464-6595 
lisa.gafken@atg.wa.gov 
nina.suetake@atg.wa.gov 
Ann.paisner@atg.wa.gov 
Shay.Bauman@atg.wa.gov 
Stephanie.chase@atg.wa.gov 
PCCSeaEF@atg.wa.gov 
Thomas.johnson@atg.wa.gov 

Chanda.mak@atg.wa.gov 
Brice.Hartman@atg.wa.gov 
 
For The Energy Project 
Simon J. ffitch 
321 High School Rd. NE, 
Suite D3, Box No. 383 
Bainbridge Island, WA 98110 
(206) 669-8197 
simon@ffitchlaw.com 
 
Yochanan Zakai 
Shute, Mihaly & Weinberger, LLP 
396 Hayes Street 
San Francisco, CA 94102 
(415) 552-7272 
yzakai@smwlaw.com 
shawnC@oppco.org 
 
For AWEC 
Tyler C. Pepple 
Davison Van Cleve, P.C. 
1750 SW Harbor Way, Suite 450 
Portland, OR 97201 
(503) 241-7242 
tcp@dvclaw.com 
blc@dvclaw.com 
lance@aegisinsight.com 
brmullins@mwanalytics.com 
jog@dvclaw.com 
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For FEA 
Rita M. Liotta 
U.S. Navy 
1 Avenue of the Palms 
San Francisco, CA 94130 
(415) 671-9187 
rita.m.liotta.civ@us.navy.mil 
 
For Nucor Steele Seattle, Inc. 
Damon E. Xenopoulos, Esq. 
Shaun C. Mohler, Esq. 
Laura W. Baker, Esq. 
Stone Mattheis Xenopoulos & Brew, PC 
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, N.W., 
Suite 800 West 
Washington, DC 20007 
Telephone: (202) 342-0800 
dex@smxblaw.com 
scm@smxblaw.com 
lwb@smxblaw.com 
 
For Walmart, Inc. 
Vicki M. Baldwin 
Parsons Behle & Latimer 
201 South Main Street, Suite 1800 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com 
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